Boil Water Notice Issued for the City of Fairmont - WBOY.com: Clarksburg, Morgantown: News, Sports, Weather

Boil Water Notice Issued for the City of Fairmont

Posted: Updated:

Update

The boil water advisory for the city of Fairmont has been lifted.


Original

A boil water advisory has been issued for the city of Fairmont until further notice.  On April 17, the city is replacing a fire hydrant on Upland Drive.  This area and surrounding areas will be affected.

The city also suffered a main water line break on Mary Lou Retton Drive.  The affected areas from Friends Drive to Old Monongah Road and surrounding areas will also be under a boil advisory until further notice.

If you have any questions, please contact the water treatment plant at 304-366-1461.

Stay with 12 News for updates.